Construction
Aluminum 1350-H19 Wires, concentrically stranded over a central wire/core of Aluminum alloy 6201.
Features:
• Improved strength to weight ratio
• Improved mechanical properties
• Improved electrical properties
• Excellent resistance to corrosion Specifications
ALL ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR ALLOY REINFORCED (ACAR)

Wires Area
Stranding
NOTE :
Current capacity based on referenced conductor temperature, 0.56 m/s wind, 0 m Elevation, 0.45 Emmisivity, 0.80 absorptivity, 45°C Ambient temperature, 1045 W/m² Solar radiation
Customized conductor sizes based on customer's requirement can also be designed.
ALL ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR ALLOY REINFORCED (ACAR) - CAN/CSA-C61089-11 - TYPE-A1/A2
Aluminum Al.Alloy @ 75°C @ 85°C
(mm²) (mm²) (mm²) (No.) (No.) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) KN (Ω/Km) (Ampere) (Ampere)
10-A1/A2-4/3 10.62 6.07 4.55 4 3 1.39 4.17 29.0 2.53 2.8630 62 72
16-A1/A2-4/3 17.03 9.73 7.30 4 3 1.76 5.28 46.4 4.00 1.7900 82 97
25-A1/A2-4/3 26.61 15.21 11.40 4 3 2.20 6.60 72.5 6.17 1.1450 107 127
40-A1/A2-4/3 42.49 24.28 18.21 4 3 2.78 8.34 116.0 9.50 0.7159 141 169
63-A1/A2-4/3 66.58 38.05 28.53 4 3 3.48 10.44 182.6 14.80 0.4545 185 223
100-A1/A2-4/3 105.95 60.55 45.41 4 3 4.39 13.17 289.9 23.20 0.2863 243 295
125-A1/A2-4/3 132.54 75.74 56.80 4 3 4.91 14.73 362.4 28.90 0.2291 277 338
160-A1/A2-12/7 168.47 106.40 62.07 12 7 3.36 16.80 462.3 36.00 0.1798 319 392
250-A1/A2-12/7 263.23 166.25 96.98 12 7 4.20 16.80 722.4 55.40 0.1151 398 490
250-A1/A2-18/19 268.56 130.65 137.91 18 19 3.04 16.80 738.5 62.00 0.1154 398 490
315-A1/A2-30/7 322.24 261.28 60.96 30 7 3.33 16.80 891.0 62.20 0.0916 445 547
315-A1/A2-18/19 337.91 164.39 173.52 18 19 3.41 16.80 930.5 78.20 0.0916 446 549
400-A1/A2-30/7 410.84 333.11 77.73 30 7 3.76 16.80 1131.0 77.40 0.0721 501 616
400-A1/A2-18/19 428.50 208.46 220.04 18 19 3.84 16.80 1182.0 98.20 0.0721 502 618
450-A1/A2-30/7 460.32 373.23 87.09 30 7 3.98 16.80 1273.0 87.00 0.0641 530 652
450-A1/A2-18/19 481.37 234.18 247.19 18 19 4.07 16.80 1329.0 111.00 0.0641 532 654
500-A1/A2-30/7 512.61 415.63 96.98 30 7 4.20 16.80 1414.0 96.70 0.0577 558 686
500-A1/A2-18/19 537.32 261.40 275.92 18 19 4.30 16.80 1477.0 122.00 0.0577 560 689
560-A1/A2-30/7 575.46 466.59 108.87 30 7 4.45 16.80 1584.0 108.00 0.0515 589 725
560-A1/A2-18/19 601.61 292.68 308.94 18 19 4.55 16.80 1654.0 138.00 0.0515 591 728
560-A1/A2-54/7 566.94 501.88 65.06 54 7 3.44 16.80 1571.0 105.00 0.0516 589 724
630-A1/A2-30/7 644.67 522.70 121.96 30 7 4.71 16.80 1782.0 122.00 0.0458 624 767
630-A1/A2-18/19 675.13 328.44 346.69 18 19 4.82 16.80 1861.0 155.00 0.0458 625 770
710-A1/A2-42/19 739.96 509.48 230.48 42 19 3.93 16.80 2044.0 151.00 0.0407 660 812
710-A1/A2-24/37 770.39 303.10 467.28 24 37 4.01 16.80 2127.0 186.00 0.0407 662 815
800-A1/A2-42/19 833.09 573.60 259.49 42 19 4.17 16.80 2303.0 170.00 0.0361 698 859
800-A1/A2-24/37 869.44 342.08 527.37 24 37 4.26 16.80 2397.0 209.00 0.0361 700 862
900-A1/A2-42/19 940.22 647.36 292.85 42 19 4.43 16.80 2591.0 191.00 0.0321 736 907
Rated Strength DC Resistance @
20°C
Current Capacity
No. of Wires Wire diameter
Designation Sectional
Area
Diameter of
Complete
Conductor
Weight Al.Alloy
Wires Area
Aluminium
Wires Area
Stranding
NOTE :
Current capacity based on referenced conductor temperature, 0.56 m/s wind, 0 m Elevation, 0.45 Emmisivity, 0.80 absorptivity, 45°C Ambient temperature, 1045 W/m² Solar radiation
Customized conductor sizes based on customer's requirement can also be designed.
ALL ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR ALLOY REINFORCED (ACAR) - CAN/CSA-C61089-11 - TYPE-A1/A2
Aluminum Al.Alloy @ 75°C @ 85°C
(mm²) (mm²) (mm²) (No.) (No.) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) KN (Ω/Km) (Ampere) (Ampere)
900-A1/A2-24/37 978.81 385.10 593.70 24 37 4.52 16.80 2697.0 235.00 0.0321 738 909
1000-A1/A2-42/19 1040.38 716.33 324.05 42 19 4.66 16.80 2879.0 213.00 0.0289 772 951
1000-A1/A2-24/37 1085.51 427.09 658.43 24 37 4.76 16.80 2996.0 262.00 0.0289 774 953
1000-A1/A2-54/37 1053.89 625.38 428.50 54 37 3.84 16.80 2919.0 228.00 0.0289 772 951
1120-A1/A2-72/19 1149.27 909.31 239.96 72 19 4.01 16.80 3184.0 220.00 0.0258 809 997
1120-A1/A2-54/37 1183.92 702.54 481.37 54 37 4.07 16.80 3269.0 255.00 0.0258 811 999
1250-A1/A2-72/19 1284.88 1016.61 268.27 72 19 4.24 16.80 3554.0 246.00 0.0231 848 1045
1250-A1/A2-54/37 1321.51 784.19 537.32 54 37 4.30 16.80 3648.0 285.00 0.0231 849 1047
1400-A1/A2-72/19 1440.87 1140.03 300.84 72 19 4.49 16.80 3980.00 275.00 0.0207 887 1094
1400-A1/A2-54/37 1479.64 878.03 601.61 54 37 4.55 16.80 4086.00 319.00 0.0207 889 1096
1500-A1/A2-72/19 1545.39 1222.73 322.66 72 19 4.65 16.80 4264.00 295.00 0.0193 911 1124
1500-A1/A2-54/37 1585.53 940.86 644.67 54 37 4.71 16.80 4378.00 342.00 0.0193 912 1126
1600-A1/A2-72/19 1646.70 1302.88 343.82 72 19 4.80 16.80 4549.00 314.00 0.0181 933 1152
1600-A1/A2-54/37 1688.13 1001.75 686.38 54 37 4.86 16.80 4670.00 365.00 0.0181 934 1154
Designation Sectional
Area
Aluminium
Wires Area

No. of Wires Wire diameter
Stranding
NOTE :
Current capacity based on referenced conductor temperature, 0.56 m/s wind, 0 m Elevation, 0.45 Emmisivity, 0.80 absorptivity, 45°C Ambient temperature, 1045 W/m² Solar radiation
Customized conductor sizes based on customer's requirement can also be designed.
ALL ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR ALLOY REINFORCED (ACAR) - CAN/CSA-C61089-11 - TYPE-A1/A4
Aluminum Al.Alloy @ 75°C @ 85°C
(mm²) (mm²) (mm²) (No.) (No.) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) KN (Ω/Km) (Ampere) (Ampere)
10-A1/A4-4/3 10.32 5.90 4.42 4 3 1.37 4.11 28.05 2.22 2.8630 61 72
16-A1/A4-4/3 16.45 9.40 7.05 4 3 1.73 5.19 44.88 3.50 1.7900 81 96
25-A1/A4-4/3 25.65 14.66 10.99 4 3 2.16 6.48 70.13 5.39 1.1450 106 126
40-A1/A4-4/3 40.97 23.41 17.56 4 3 2.73 8.19 112.20 8.39 0.7159 141 168
63-A1/A4-4/3 64.68 36.96 27.72 4 3 3.43 10.29 176.70 12.90 0.4545 184 222
100-A1/A4-4/3 102.60 58.63 43.97 4 3 4.32 12.96 280.50 20.10 0.2863 242 294
125-A1/A4-4/3 128.26 73.29 54.97 4 3 4.83 14.49 350.60 25.10 0.2291 276 337
160-A1/A4-12/7 163.49 103.26 60.23 12 7 3.31 16.55 449.50 31.90 0.1798 318 391
200-A1/A4-12/7 204.29 129.03 75.26 12 7 3.70 18.50 561.90 39.80 0.1439 362 447
250-A1/A4-12/7 255.77 161.54 94.23 12 7 4.14 20.70 702.30 49.00 0.1151 411 512
250-A1/A4-18/19 258.06 125.54 132.52 18 19 2.98 20.86 709.60 53.40 0.1154 412 513
315-A1/A4-30/7 318.38 258.15 60.23 30 7 3.31 23.17 878.40 58.20 0.0916 467 585
315-A1/A4-18/19 324.18 157.71 166.47 18 19 3.34 23.38 894.20 66.40 0.0916 470 588
400-A1/A4-30/7 404.31 327.82 76.49 30 7 3.73 26.11 1115.00 73.90 0.0721 534 674
400-A1/A4-18/19 413.02 200.93 212.09 18 19 3.77 26.39 1135.00 83.30 0.0721 537 678
450-A1/A4-30/7 455.70 369.49 86.21 30 7 3.96 27.72 1255.00 81.30 0.0641 571 723
450-A1/A4-18/19 462.63 225.07 237.57 18 19 3.99 27.93 1277.00 93.80 0.0641 573 727
500-A1/A4-30/7 505.32 409.72 95.60 30 7 4.17 29.19 1394.00 90.40 0.0577 604 769
500-A1/A4-18/19 515.06 250.57 264.49 18 19 4.21 29.47 1419.00 104.00 0.0577 607 773
560-A1/A4-30/7 565.16 458.24 106.92 30 7 4.41 30.87 1562.00 101.00 0.0515 643 821
560-A1/A4-18/19 1140.47 843.63 296.83 54 19 4.46 40.14 1590.00 117.00 0.0515 660 864
560-A1/A4-54/7 563.65 498.97 64.68 54 7 3.43 30.87 1558.00 100.00 0.0516 642 820
630-A1/A4-30/7 636.48 516.06 120.42 30 7 4.68 32.76 1757.00 114.00 0.0458 684 879
630-A1/A4-18/19 650.15 316.29 333.86 18 19 4.73 33.11 1788.00 131.00 0.0458 687 884
710-A1/A4-42/19 721.25 496.60 224.65 42 19 3.88 34.92 1996.00 136.00 0.0407 729 942
710-A1/A4-24/37 736.20 289.65 446.54 24 37 3.92 35.28 2029.00 154.00 0.0407 732 947
800-A1/A4-42/19 813.23 559.93 253.30 42 19 4.12 37.08 2249.00 153.00 0.0361 776 1008
Rated Strength DC Resistance @
20°C
Current Capacity
No. of Wires Wire diameter
Designation Total Area Diameter of
Complete
Conductor
Weight Aluminium
Wires Area
Al.Alloy
Wires Area
Stranding
NOTE :
Current capacity based on referenced conductor temperature, 0.56 m/s wind, 0 m Elevation, 0.45 Emmisivity, 0.80 absorptivity, 45°C Ambient temperature, 1045 W/m² Solar radiation
Customized conductor sizes based on customer's requirement can also be designed.
ALL ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR ALLOY REINFORCED (ACAR) - CAN/CSA-C61089-11 - TYPE-A1/A4
Aluminum Al.Alloy @ 75°C @ 85°C
(mm²) (mm²) (mm²) (No.) (No.) (mm) (mm) (Kg/Km) KN (Ω/Km) (Ampere) (Ampere)
800-A1/A4-24/37 829.10 326.20 502.90 24 37 4.16 37.44 2286.00 173.00 0.0361 778 1013
900-A1/A4-42/19 914.92 629.95 284.98 42 19 4.37 39.33 2530.00 172.00 0.0321 823 1076
900-A1/A4-24/37 931.75 366.59 565.16 24 37 4.41 39.69 2572.00 195.00 0.0321 826 1081
1000-A1/A4-42/19 1018.18 701.04 317.14 42 19 4.61 41.49 2811.00 191.00 0.0289 867 1139
1000-A1/A4-24/37 1035.92 407.58 628.35 24 37 4.65 41.85 2857.00 217.00 0.0289 869 1145
1000-A1/A4-54/37 1021.21 605.99 415.22 54 37 3.78 41.58 2829.00 199.00 0.0289 867 1140
1120-A1/A4-72/19 1132.14 895.76 236.38 72 19 3.98 43.78 3134.00 204.00 0.0258 913 1207
1120-A1/A4-54/37 1149.27 681.98 467.28 54 37 4.01 44.11 3169.00 223.00 0.0258 915 1211
1250-A1/A4-72/19 1266.77 1002.28 264.49 72 19 4.21 46.31 3498.00 228.00 0.0231 960 1278
1250-A1/A4-54/37 1278.83 758.87 519.96 54 37 4.23 46.53 3536.00 249.00 0.0231 961 1282
1400-A1/A4-72/19 1415.31 1119.81 295.50 72 19 4.45 48.95 3918.0 255.00 0.0207 1008 1352
1400-A1/A4-54/37 1434.46 851.22 583.24 54 37 4.48 49.28 3961.0 279.00 0.0207 1009 1356
1500-A1/A4-72/19 1518.92 1201.78 317.14 72 19 4.61 50.71 4198.0 274.00 0.0193 1036 1398
1500-A1/A4-54/37 1538.75 913.10 625.65 54 37 4.64 51.04 4244.0 299.00 0.0193 1038 1402
1600-A1/A4-72/19 1619.37 1281.26 338.11 72 19 4.76 52.36 4478.0 292.00 0.0181 1063 1440
1600-A1/A4-54/37 1639.85 973.10 666.75 54 37 4.79 52.69 4526.0 319.00 0.0181 1065 1444
Designation Total Area Aluminium
Wires Area
Al.Alloy
Wires Area